

Himachal Pradesh
Public works Department
NO-PW-JDT-EA-I Tender NIT/2022-23:-

9351-53

Dated:- 26/09/22

To,

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nigam Bihar Shimla-2

Subject:-

Publishing of Tender notice

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as give in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sec.(PW)to the Govt.of HP letter No-PBW(B)A9(3)1/2020 dated Shimla -2the 16th july 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and public interest

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HP PWD Jhandutta

Copy forwarded the Superintending Engineer 10th Circle
Bilaspur HP PWD Bilaspur for information please

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer
(IT Cell) Nigam Bihar Shimla -2 for information and further necessary action action

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HP PWD Jhandutta

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Sealed percentage / item rate tender(s) on PWD form No 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jhandutta HPPWD Jhandutta on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD as per latest instructions so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1. Date of receipt of application for the tender

Form a/w requisite documents: -

06/10/2022 up to 02:30 PM

**2. Date of issue/sale of Tender forms against
Cash payment (Non-refundable):-**

07/10/2022 up to 03:00 PM

The tender shall be received up to **11:00A.M. on 10/10/2022** and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment as shown below (Non-refundable) during the working hours on **10/10/2022**.

The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Deposit at call/ Time Deposit /Account/ in any of the Post Office /Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HP-PWD, Jhandutta. must accompany with each application. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The XEN reserve the right to accept or reject the tenders without assigning any reason.

S.No.	Name of work	Estimate d cost	Earnest Money	Cost of form	Time limit	D cla ss
1.	C/O Badgaun Sunhani via Tihra road km 0/0 to 5/680 (SH:-C/O R/Wall at RD 2/240 to 2/280)	462924/-	9300/-	350/-	Three Month	D
2.	C/O P.H.C Building Gah Tehsil Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur (H.P) (SH:- C/O Rain water Harvesting tank of 25000 ltr capacity)	309696/-	6200/-	350	Two Month	D
3.	C/O road from Goacher to kaller via Jhamradiyan in km 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- P/L tarring in RD 0/500 to 1/000) Under OTMNP	347392/-	7000/-	350/-	Three Month	D
4.	Balance work of Health Sub Centre Building at Hirapur Tehsil Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur HP (SH:-C/O R/Wall , Boundary Wall & Courtyard interlocking concrete paver)	459854/-	9200/-	350/-	Three Month	D
5.	C/O Dhani to Kharli road km 0/0 to 1/600 (SH:- Balance work of 6.00 mtr spain RCC Slab Culvert at RD 1/585) Kharli Side Under SCDP	490053/-	9800/-	350/-	Three month	D
6.	C/O link road from main road Badsar Shahtalai to Rada km 0/0 to 1/700 (SH:- C/O 900 mm dia RCC HPC at RD 0/015 i/c wing wall) OTMNP	489072/-	9800/-	350/-	Three month	D
7.	C/O link road from Berthin to Baloh via Rappar km 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- C/O Edge Wall at RD 1/430 to 1/458) Under OTMNP	222188/-	4500/-	350/-	Two month	D
8.	A/R & M/O Non Residential Building under Sub-Division Jhandutta (SH:- C/O R/wall & B/Wall at RD 0/033 to 0/051) Under NR Building	444377/-	8900/-	350/-	Three month	D
9.	C/O link road Baroha Nakhlehra Jeoripattan road km 0/0 to 15/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 6/255 to 6/267)	143197/-	3000/-	350/-	one month	D
10.	A/R & M/O Non Residential Building Under Sub-Division Jhandutta (SH:- C/O of R/wall & B/Wall at 0/072 to 0/093) Under NR Building	459186/-	9200/-	350/-	Three month	D
11.	C/O link road Baroha Nakhlehra Jeoripattan road km 0/0 to 15/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 3/030 to 3/043) Under OTMNP	253308/-	4600/-	350/-	one month	D
12.	C/O link road from Silwin to Suh km 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- C/O 900 mm Dia HPC at RD 1/495 & 1/605 with both side W/wall)	415977/-	8300/-	350/-	Three month	D
13.	C/O HPPWD Rest House at Kalol Distt. BLP HP (SH:- C/O Boundary Wall etc at RD 0/0 to 0/162 NR Building)	499289/-	10000/-	350/-	Three month	D
14.	C/O link road Baroha Nakhlehra Jeoripattan road km 0/0 to 15/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 3/450 to 3/463) Under OTMNP	290555/-	5800/-	350/-	Three Month	D
15.	C/O Koshrian to Jaddu road km 0/00 to 14/600 (SH:- P/L interlocking Paver Block at RD 0/900 to 0/910, 2/060 to 2/090 & 6/225 to 6/280)	481490/-	9600/-	350/-	Three Month	D
16.	C/O road from Baloh to Dol Lasawa km 0/0 to 1/400 (SH:-P/L 20 mm thick premix carpet in RD 0/500 to 1/200)	477000/-	9500/-	350/-	Three Month	D

17	C/O link road Silwin to Suh road km 0/0 to 2/700 (SH:- C/O R/Wall Various RD 0/000 to 0/012 & B/wall at RD 0/705 to 0/720) Under SCDP	482891/-	9700/-	350	one Month	D
18	C/O Dhani to Kharli road km 0/0 to 1/600 (SH:- Balance work of 6.00 mtr Spain RCC slab Culvert at RD 1/585) Dhani Side Under SCDP	495537/-	9900/-	350/-	Three Month	D
19	A/R & M/O Non Residential Building under Sub-Division Jhandutta (SH:- C/O R/wall & B/Wall at RD 0/051 to 0/072) Under NR Building	459186/-	9200/-	350/-	Three Month	D
20	C/O link road to village Kaller km 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- re- Grading of Formation Deficiency in km 0/600 to 1/500 & C/O 900 mm dia HPC At RD 1/160 with both side W/wall)	499714/-	10000/-	350/-	Three Month	D
21	C/O link road Tihri to Panjeen via Rachhera km 0/0 to 7/150 (SH:- ROFD at various RDs in km 3/240 to 3/375)	498109/-	10000/-	350/-	One Month	D
22	C/O B.J.S.M road km 0/0 to 20/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 19/240 to 19/265) OTMNP	400842/-	8000/-	350/-	Three Month	D
23	A/R & M/O Non Residential Building under Sub-Division Jhandutta (SH:- C/O R/wall & B/Wall at RD 0/015 to 0/033) Under NR Building	444377/-	8900/-	350/-	Three Month	D
24	C/O Koshrian to Gharan road km 0/0 to 0/100 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/120 to 0/130 & 0/150 to 0/168) Under OTMNP	485700/-	9700/-	350/-	Three Month	D
25	C/O Auhar to Kohina road via Rishikesh km 0/0 to 14/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 8/220 to 8/235) Under OTMNP	495397/-	9900/-	350/-	Three Month	D
26	R/R damages on Auhar to Barsand km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- C/O B/Wall at RD 0/300 to 0/315)	181982/-	3600/-	350/-	Three Month	D
27	C/O BJSM road km 0/0 to 20/00 (SH:- C/O B/Wall (L.H.S) km 2/090 to 2/128)	463026/-	9300/-	350/-	Three Month	D
28	A/R & M/O Dholag to Malrooun 0/0 to 4/500 & Gangloh to Malroun 18/0 to 21/0 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulder and Removal of slips in various RDs	496910/-	9900/-	350/-	One month	D
29	C/O link road Behri to Kalol Km 0/0 to 6/00 (SH:- C/O wire crate R/wall at RD 5/775 to 5/790	499820/-	10000/-	350/-	Three months	D
30	C/O link road Boat Ghat Tulhar Km 0/0 to 0/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/0 to 0/013	288516/-	5800/-	350/-	Two month	D
31	R/R damages on various roads under Jhandutta section -II at Nakhlehra (SH:- Maintenance of earthen Shoulders at various roads	435010/-	8700/-	350	Two month	D
32	A/R & M/O various road under Jhandutta Sub- Division (SH:- Hiring Of Excavator cum loader/JCB for removal of slips at various roads	98375/-	1000/-	350/-	One month	D
33	A/R & M/O various road under Jhandutta Sub- Division (Hiring of Tractor with Trolly including labour Hiring	99500/-	2000/-	350/-	Three months	D

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found Satisfactory.

2. The contractors should have executed two similar type of works 1/3 of each amount put to tender or single work of amount equal to the amount put to tender within last five years.

3. GST, EPF No, Earnest Money, Tender form cost, copy of Enlistment should be accompanied with application.

4. Application without all documents will not be entertained.

5. Proxy Application will not be entertained.

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta.

No PW-JDT-CB-Tender NIT/2022-23:-

9340-50

Dated:- 26/09/22

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action Please:-

- The Engineer -in-Chief HP PWD Nirman Bhawan Shimla
- All the Chief Engineer in HP PWD
- The Superintending Engineer 10th Circle HP PWD Bilaspur
- All the Assistant Engineer Working under this Division
- The B.D.O Jhandutta
- A/B & D/B in this office
- Various Contractors working under this office
- Notice Board

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta

Certificate

Certified that the tenders called vide this office letter
No. PW-JDT EA-I-Tender /2022-23- 9340-50 dated
26/09/22 is emergent nature and in Public interest

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/O link road Broha Nakhlehra Jeoripattan Road Km 0/0 to 15/00 (Sh. C/O Brest Wall at Rd.2/285 to 2/313.)		Estimated cost:- ₹ 361509.00		Only
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 7300.00		Only
		Time allowed:- One Month		
Sr No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate	Unit
		Figures	words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas/exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10sqm (or plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 mm. as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies/ taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	168	One hundred fifty eight & pasie forty	Per Cubic Meter
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies/ taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	20.44	Two hundred twelve & pasie seventy	Per Cubic Meter
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10, one cement, five sand, ten graded stone agg. 40 mm, nominal size and during complete including the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies/ taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	65.82	Four thousand seven hundred thirty two & pasie eighty	Per Cubic Meter
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain/perforated concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (N). 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HRPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies/ taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	56	One thousand three hundred forty five & pasie seventy	Per Number
	Quoted Rate in Figure:-		%age +/-	
	Quoted Rate in Words:-			
Total:-				361509

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division,
HPPWD Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.

Name of Work :- C/O P.H.C Building Gah Teh Jhandutta Distt Bilaspur (H.P) (SH :- C/O Rain Water Harvesting Tank of 25,000 Litre capccy).		Estimated cost:- ₹ 309696.00 Only				
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 6200.00 Only				
		Time allowed:- Two Month				
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Figures	Rate words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.2.8.1 All kinds of soil, including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	34.08	212.70	INR Two Hundred Twelve and Paise seven zero only	Per Cubic Meter	7249.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete ofspecified grade including the cost of centering andshuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 gradedstone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1.53	4732.80	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred thirty two and Paise Eight zero only	Per Cubic Meter	7241.00
3	.Providing and laying in position cement concrete ofspecified grade including the cost of centering andshuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand) : 4 gradedstone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2.03	5660.50	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty and Paise Five zero only	Per Cubic Meter	11491.00

4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	6.41	6391.90	INR Six thousand three hundred ninety one and Paise nine zero only	Per Cubic Meter	40972.00
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :Walls (any thickness) including attached plasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	60.29	456.70	INR Four Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Seven zero only	Per Square Meter	27534.00
(ii)	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	7.06	550.90	INR Five Hundred Fifty and Paise nine zero only	Per Square Meter	3889.00
6	Smooth finishing of the exposed surface of R.C.C. work with 6 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 fine sand). including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	35.32	142.50	INR one Hundred forty two and Paise five zero only	Per Square Meter	5033.00
7	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	844.00	86.20	INR Eighty six and Paise Two zero only	Per Kilogramme	72753.00

8	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work,including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder,railings, brackets, gates and similar worksincluding carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	57.40	105.50	INR one Hundred five and Paise five zero only	Per Kilogramme	6056.00
9	Supplying and fixing C.I. cover without frame for manholes :500 mm diameter C.I. cover (medium duty) the weight of the cover to be not less than 58 kg including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1.00	3178.90	INR Two Hundred and Paise one zero only	Each	3179.00
10	Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes : Sand cast iron S&S pipe as per IS. 1729 100 mm dia including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	100.00	989.60	INR Nine Hundred Eighty Nine and Paise six zero only	Per Running Meter	98960.00
11	Constructing masonry Chamber 30x30x50 cm inside, inbrick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarsesand) for stop cock, with C. I. surface box 100x100 x75mm (inside) with hinged cover fixed in cement concreteslab 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), i/c necessaryexcavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1cement : 3 coarse sand) 12mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design :With common burnt clay F.P.S.(nonmodular) bricks of class designation 7.5 including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	6.00	1556.50	INR one Thousand Five Hundred fifty six and Paise five zero only	Each	9339.00

12	P/F of pumping machine Tullu Pump one H.P including all accessones With panal boardnot below the ISI standard including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1.00	6000.00	INR Six thousand and Paise zero only	Each	6000.00
13	Construction of shed for pumping site c/o filtration chamber including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand and Paise zero only	Each	10000.00
Total:-				%age +/-		309696.00
Quoted Rate in figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division,
HPPWD., Jhandutta.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/o road from Gacher to Kallar via Jhamariyan in Km 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- P/L tarring in RD 0/500 to 1/000). Under OTMNP.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 347392.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 7000.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Name of Bidder :-		Description of Items		Quantity		Rate		Unit	Amount
Sl. No.					Figures	words			
1		Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) (one) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm (zero point seven zero - one point zero) kilogram per square meter using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.		1601.25	34.25	INR thirty four and Paise twenty five Only		Per square meter	54843.00
2		Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) (one) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm (zero point two five to zero point three zero Kilogram per square meter) on the prepared dry and hungry bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.		1601.25	10.20	INR Ten and Paise Twenty Only		Per square meter	16333.00
3		Providing and laying 20 mm (Twenty millimeter) thick Open-Graded Premix Carpet using Bituminous (penetration grade/modifed bitumen) Binder Providing, laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20 mm (Twenty millimeter) thickness composed of 13.2 mm to 5.6 mm (thirteen point two to five point six millimeter) aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen or emulsion to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 kN (eighty - one hundred Kilonewtons) static roller capacity, finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either Type A or Type B or Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 508. By Mechanical Means Bitumen (S-90) (ninety) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.		1601.25	125.20	INR one Hundred twenty five and Paise twenty Only		Per square meter	200477.00
4		Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using Type A, Type B and Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 510 using Type B Bitumen (S-90) (ninety) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.		1601.25	47.30	INR forty seven and Paise thirty Only		Per square meter	75739.00
Total:-									347392.00
Quoted Rate in Figures:-				% age +/-					
Quoted Rate in Words:-									

Executive Engineer
Jhanda Division
HPPWD, Jhanda

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
		Estimated cost:- ₹		459854.00		Only
Name of Work:-		Balance work of Health Sub- Center Building at Hirapur Tehsil Jhandutta District Bilaspur HP. SH:- (Construction of R/Wall, Boundary wall & Courtyard interlocking concrete paver Blocks) (Deposit Work).		Earnest Money:- ₹		9200.00
Name of the Bidder		Time allowed:- Three month				
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil asdirected, within a lead of 50 m. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	37.35	200.10	INR Two hundred and Paise one zero only	Per cubic metre	7474.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete ofspecified grade including the cost of centering andshuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	5.57	5048.70	INR five thousand forty eight and Paise seven zero only	Per cubic metre	28121.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete ofspecified grade including the cost of centering andshuttering - 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand): 10 graded stoneaggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	31.58	4451.00	INR four thousand four hundred fifty one and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	140563.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	24.00	316.65	INR Three hundred sixteen and paise six five only	Nos	7600.00

E.E.

	Construction of Embankment with Material Obtained from Roadway Cutting Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5 including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	55.69	343.10	INR Three hundred forty three and paise one zero only	Per cubic metre	19107.00
6	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	15.48	7136.50	INR seven thousand one hundred thirty six and paise five zero only	Per cubic metre	110473.00
7	Providing and laying Stone soling properly handpacked filling interstices with Kharranja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HP.PWD specification. 100 mm spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	13.36	1440.50	INR one thousand four hundred forty and paise five zero only	Per cubic metre	19245.00
8	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand) : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	8.91	5333.40	INR five thousand three hundred thirty three and Paise four zero only	Per cubic metre	47521.00
9	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould,laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand,compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in- 60mm thick cement concrete paver block of M-35 grade with approved colour, design & pattern. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	89.10	783.30	INR seven hundred eighty three and paise three zero only	Per square metre	69792.00

E.E

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction of Dhani to Kharli road Km 0/0 to 1/600 (SH:- balance work of 6.00 mtr spain RCC Slab Culvert at RD 1/585). Kharli Side
 Under SCDP.

Name of Bidder:-

Description of items

Estimated cost:- ₹ 490053.00 Only
 Earnest Money:- ₹ 9800.00 Only
 Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Construction of R.C.C. railing of M 25 grade in cast-in-situ with 20 mm nominal size aggregate, true to line and grade, tolerance of vertical railing post not to exceed 1 in 500, centre-to-centre spacing between vertical posts not to exceed 2000 mm as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 900 and 1208.3 including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour and cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	13.60	3065.00	INR three thousand sixty five and Paise zero zero Only	Per running Meter	41684.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour and cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	46.86	200.10	INR two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per running Meter	9377.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	87.56	4625.80	INR four thousand six Hundred twenty five and Paise eight zero Only	Per running Meter	405035.00

4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	16.20	1666.10	INR one thousand six Hundred sixty six and Paise one zero Only	Meter	26991.00
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	22.00	316.65	INR three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Per running Meter	6966.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures :-		% age +/-				490053.00
Quoted Rate in Words :-						

Estimate No.
DNIT No.
Head of Account .
Available Fund :-

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/o link road form Maina road Barsar ShahTalai to Rada Km 0/0 to 1/700 (SH:- C/O 900 mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD 0/015 i/c wing wall)OTMNP		Estimated cost:- ₹ 489072.00		Only	
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 9800.00		Only	
		Time allowed:- Three Month			
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantit y	Rate	Unit	Amount
		Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material . including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	39.92	INR Two Hundred & Twelveand Paise seventy Only	Per Cubic Meter	8491
	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25 mm, (twenty five millimetre) nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2.82	INR Five Thousand Three Hundred sixty eight and Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Meter	15139
	Plain Cement Concrete M10 (1:3:6 nominal mix)(one cement : Three sand: six graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in levelling course open foundation of Head walls as per drawings & Technical Specification Clause 1109, including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including cost of form work and carriage of materials , Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	30.86	INR Five Thousand eight Hundred Nigthy seven and Paise eighty Five Only	Per Cubic Meter	182008
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:5:10 (one cement : Five sand: Ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	34.46	INR four thousand seven hundred thirty two and paise eighty only	Per cubic metre	163092
3	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	12.00	INR one Thousand three hundred foury five and Paise seventy Only	Per cubic metre	16148
4	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection work, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 in 900 mm The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	15.00	INR four Thousand twenty and Paise sixty Only	Running meter	60309

	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	20.00	317.50	INR Three hundred seventeen and paise fifty only	Each	6350
5	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits within all leads and lifts , transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of table 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	109.40	343.10	INR Three hundred forty three and paise Ten only	Per Cubic Meter	37535
Total:-						489072
Quoted rate in Figures				% age +/-		
Quoted rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jharkhand Division,
HPPWD Jharkhand

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- C/O link road from Berthin to Baloh via Kappur km 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- C/O Edge wall at RD 1/430 to 1/458.) Under OTMNP

Name of Work:- C/O link road from Bertthin to Baloth via Rappar km 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- C/O Edge wall at RD 1/430 to 1/458.) Under OTMNP					Estimated cost:- ₹	222188.00	Only
					Earnest Money:- ₹	4500.00	Only
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			Figures	words			
	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1/1/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	12.6	212.70	Two hundred Twelve and Paise seven zero only	Cubic Metre	2680.00	
	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement, five sand, ten graded stone agg. 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	44.80	4732.80	Four Thousand seven hundred thirty two and Paise eight zero only	Cubic Metre	212029.00	
	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	22	339.95	Three hundred thirty nine and Paise ninty five only	Each	7479.00	
Total:-						222188.00	
Quoted Rate in Figure:-		%age +/-					
Quoted Rate in Words:-							

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/o Non Residential Building under Sub Division Jhandutta		Estimated cost:- ₹ 444377.00	Only
(SH:- Construction of R/wall & Boundary wall at RD 0/033 to 0/051) Under N.R. Building.		Earnest Money:- ₹ 8900.00	Only
Name of Bidder :-		Time allowed:- Three Month	

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a all lead, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	37.80	200.10	INR Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	7564.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work in foundation and plinth including the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	78.48	4451.00	INR Thousand four hundred fifty one and Paise nil Only	Per Cubic Meter	349314.00
3	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	15.12	1265.60	INR thousand one hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	19136.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe enterding through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	37.00	316.65	INR Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	11716.00

5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in Cement mortar 1:6 (one cement into six coarse sand) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	0.72	7136.50	INR seven thousand one hundred thirty six and Paise five zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	5138.00
6	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (nonmodular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level Cement mortar 1:4 (one cement into four coarse sand) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	32.80	955.70	INR nine hundred fifty five and Paise seven zero Only	Per square Meter	31347.00
7	15 mm (fifteen millimeter) cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:4 (one cement into four fine sand) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	71.88	236.10	INR two hundred thirty six and Paise one zero Only	Per square Meter	16971.00
8	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface Water thinnable cement primer including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	71.88	44.40	INR forty four and Paise four zero Only	Per square Meter	3191.00
Total:-						444377.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta



Estimated cost:- ₹	143197.00	Only
--------------------	-----------	------

Estimated cost:- ₹	143197.00	Only
Earnest Money:- ₹	3000.00	Only
Time allowed:- One Month		
Rate	Unit	Amount

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division,
HPPWD Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/o Non Residential Building under Sub Division Jhandutta		Estimated cost:- ₹ 459186.00		Only	
(SH:- Construction of R/wall & Boundary wall at 0/072 to 0/093) Under N.R. Building.		Earnest Money:- ₹ 9200.00		Only	
Name of Bidder :-		Time allowed:- Three Month			
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
		Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a all lead. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	43.68	200.10 INR Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	8740.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone age. 40 mm.(forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work in foundation and plinth including the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	80.11	4451.00 INR Thousand four hundred fifty one and Paise nil Only	Per Cubic Meter	356570.00
3	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	11.34	1265.60 INR thousand two hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	14352.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	43.00	316.65 INR Three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	13616.00

5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in Cement mortar 1:6 (one cement into six coarse sand) including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	0.82	7136.50	INR	seven thousand one hundred thirty six and Paise five zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	5852.00
6	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (nonmodular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level Cement mortar 1:4 (one cement into four coarse sand) including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	38.27	955.70	INR	nine hundred fifty five and Paise seven zero Only	Per square Meter	36575.00
7	15 mm (fifteen millimeter) cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1: 4 (one cement into four fine sand) including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	83.71	236.10	INR	two hundred thirty six and Paise one zero Only	Per square Meter	19764.00
8	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface Water thinnable cement primer including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	83.71	44.40	INR	forty four and Paise zero Only	Per square Meter	3717.00
Total:-							459186.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-					
Quoted Rate in Words							

Executive Engineer,
 Jhanda Division
 HPPWD, Jhanda

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/o link road Broha Nakhlehra Jeoripattan Road Km 0/0 to 15/00 (Sh. C/O R/Wall at Rd. 3/030 to 3/043.) (Under OTMNP)

Estimated cost:- ₹ 25,33,308.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 4600.00 Only
Time allowed:- One Month

C/O R/W all at Rd. 5050 to 5062/2/2014							
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Time allowed:- One Month		Unit	Amount	
			Figures	Rate			
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 (ie setting out construction of strutting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 mtrs- dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material- including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service materials- within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract	24.57	212.7	Two hundred twelve & pasie seventy	Per Cubic Meter	5226	
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand, ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract	47.03	4732.8	Four thousand seven hundred thirty two & pasie eighty	Per Cubic Meter	222584	
3	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification, clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract	13.39	1345.7	Three hundred thirty nine & pasie ninety five	Per Cubic Meter	18019	
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract	22.2	339.95	One thousand three hundred forty five & pasie seventy	Per Number	7479	
Total:-						253308	
Quoted Rate in Figure:-			%age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words:-							

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division,
HPPWD Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of link road from Sitwin to Sub Km 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia HPC at RD 1/495 & 1/605 with both side W/wall).

Estimated cost:- ₹ 415977.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 8300.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Name of Bidder :-

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	80.54	212.70	INR Two Hundred twelve and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	17131.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (one Cement into four coarse sand into eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	3.17	5368.30	INR five thousand three Hundred sixty eight and Paise three zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	17018.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing 1:3:6 (one cement into three coarse sand) into six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	18.95	5897.85	INR five thousand eight Hundred ninety seven and Paise eight five Only	Per Cubic Meter	111764.00
4	Providing and laying non-pressure NP-2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars joined with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement into two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm (nine hundred millimeter) dia. R.C.C. pipe including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and-sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	15.00	4020.60	INR four thousand twenty and Paise six zero Only	Per running Meter	60309.00

5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one cement into five fine sand into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	39.22	4728.25	INR Four thousand seven Hundred twenty eight one and Paise two five Only	Per Cubic Meter	185442.00
6	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	11.46	1345.70	INR one thousand three Hundred forty five and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	15422.00
7	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	28.00	317.55	INR three Hundred seventeen and Paise five five Only	Each	8891.00
Total:-						415977.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age				
Quoted Rate in Words						


 Executive Engineer,
 Jharkhand Division
 HPPWD, Jharkhand

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of HPPWD Rest House at Kalol Dist. Bilaspur HP
(SH:- Construction of Boundary Wall etc at RD 0/0 to 0/162). N.R. Building.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 499289.00	Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 10000.00	Only
Time allowed:- Three Month	

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached plasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or facing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, filets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing 1:3:6 (one cement into three coarse sand) into six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octroi, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	12.60	5897.85	INR five thousand eight Hundred ninety seven and Paise eight five Only	Per Cubic Meter	74313.00
2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in Cement mortar 1:6 (one cement into six coarse sand) including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	8.49	7628.10	INR Seven thousand six hundred twenty eight and paise one zero only	Per cubic metre	64763.00
3	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level. Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	169.13	911.20	INR nine hundred eleven and paise two zero only	Per square metre	154111.00
4	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	467.75	257.40	INR two hundred fifty seven and paise four zero only	Per square metre	120399.00

5	Disitempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	467.75	121.60	INR one hundred twenty one and paise six zero only	Per square metre	56878.00
6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe enterding through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	60.00	317.50	INR three Hundred seventeen and Paise five zero Only	Each	19050.00
7	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	72.30	135.20	INR three Hundred thirty five and Paise two zero Only	Per Kilo gram	9775.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures.		% age +/-		499289.00		
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jharkhand Division
HPPWD, Jharkhand

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction of link road Baroha- Nakhlehra -Jeoripattan road Km 0/0 to 15/00
(SH:- C/o R/Wall at RD 3/450 to 3/463). Under OTMNP.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 290555.00	Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 5800.00	Only
Time allowed:- Three Month	

Name of Bidder :-					
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Amount
			Figures	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	24.57	212.70	INR two Hundred twelve and Paise seven zero Only	5226.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	54.11	4732.80	INR four Thousand seven hundred thirty two and Paise eight zero Only	256092.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	33.00	339.53	INR Three Hundred thirty nine and Paise nine five Only	11218.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	13.39	1345.70	INR one thousand three hundred forty five and Paise seven zero Only	18019.00
Total:-					290555.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-			
Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Jhandata Division
HPPWD, Jhandata

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/o Kosharian to Jaddu road Km 0/00 to 14/600 (SH:- Providing & laying interlocking Paver Block at RD 0/900 to 0/910, 2/060 to 2/090 & 6/225 to 6/280).

Estimated cost:- ₹ 481490.00	Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 9600.00	Only
Time allowed:- Three Month	

Name of Work :-

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/e setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	31.76	212.70	INR two Hundred twelve and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	6755.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (one Cement into four coarse sand into eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts ,shoring and shuttering and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	21.45	5368.30	INR five thousand three Hundred sixty eight and Paise three zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	115150.00
3	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc. of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm (fifty millimeter) thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge .80 m (eighty millimeter) thick C.C. paver block of M-30 (thirty) grade with approved color design and pattern. including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other constrction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	214.50	1294.50	INR nine hundred seventeen and paise one zero only	Per square metre	277670.00

(Signature)
(Stamp)

4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:2:4 (one cement into two coarse sand) into four graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	12.92	6340.20	INR nine hundred seventeen and paise one zero only	Per Cubic Meter	81915.00
Total:-						
	Quoted Rates in Figures :-	% age +/-				481490.00
	Quoted Rates in Work:-					

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/o road from Baloh to Dol Laswa Km 0/0 to 1/400 (SH:- P/L 20 mm thick premix carpet in RD 0/500 to 1/200).

Estimated cost:- ₹ 477000.00 Only

Earnest Money:- ₹ 9500.00 Only

Time allowed:- Three Month

Name of Bidder :-

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) (one) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm (zero point seven zero - one point zero) kilogram per square meter using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2241.75	34.25	INR thirty four and Paise twenty five Only	Per square meter	76780.00
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) (one) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm (zero point two five to zero point three zero Kilogram per square meter) on the prepared dry and hungry bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2241.75	12.25	INR Twelve and Paise Twenty five Only	Per square meter	27461.00
3	Providing and laying 20 mm (Twenty millimeter) thick Open-Graded Premix Carpet using Bituminous (penetration grade/modified bitumen) Binder Providing, laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20 mm (Twenty millimeter) thickness composed of 13.2 mm to 5.6 mm (thirteen point two to five point six millimeter) aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen or emulsion to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 kN (eighty one hundred Kilonewtons) static roller capacity, finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either Type A or Type B or Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 508. By Mechanical Means Bitumen (S-90) (ninety) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2241.75	118.20	INR one Hundred Eighteen and Paise twenty Only	Per square meter	264975.00

EE

4	Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using Type A, Type B and Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 510 using Type B Bitumen (S-90) (ninety) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2241.75	45.90	INR forty five and Paise ninety Only	Per square meter	102896.00
5	Providing, Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel-roller 80-100 kN (eighty - one hundred kilonewton) in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the intersices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading-II as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	4.91	995.50	INR nine hundred ninety five and Paise fifty Only	Per cubic metre	4888.00
Total:-						
	Quoted Rate in Figures:-		% age +/-			477000.00
	Quoted Rate in Words:-					

Executive Engineer,
 Jhandutta Division
 HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost:- ₹ 482891.00 Only
 Earnest Money:- ₹ 9700.00 Only
 Time allowed:- One Month

Name of Works: C/O Link Road Silwinto Sub Road Km 0/0 to 2/200 (Under SCDP) (Sh:- C/O R/Wall variuos Rd. 0/000 to 0/012 and B/Wall at Rd. 0/705 to 0/720).

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	95.55	158.4	One Hundred & fifty Eight and Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Meter	15135
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shooting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	50.43	212.70	Two Hundred & Twelve and Paise seventy Only	Per Cubic Meter	10726
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	86.15	4732.85	Four Thousand seven hundred thirty two & Paise Eighty five Only	Per Cubic Meter	40735
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	24.00	1345.70	one thousand three Hundred forty five & Paise seventy Only	Per Cubic Meter	32297
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /slope masonry, plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through full width of the structure with slope of (V). 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	50.00	339.95	Three Hundred & thirty nine and Paise nifty five Only	Per Number	16998
Total				%age +/-		482891
Quoted Rate in Figure:-						
Quoted Rate in Words:-						

Executive Engineer
 Jhanda Division
 HPPWD Jhanda

SCHEDULE OF LIABILITIES

Under SCDF.

Under SCDF.

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/o Non Residential Building under Sub Division Jhandutta (SH:- Construction of R/wall & Bogdary wall RD at 0/051 to 0/072) Under N.R. Building.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 459186.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 9200.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Name of Bidder :-	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
				Figures	words		
1		Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a all lead, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	43.68	200.10	INR two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	8740.00
2		Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone age. 40 mm.(forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work in foundation and plinth including the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	80.11	4451.00	INR four Thousand four hundred fifty one and Paise nil Only	Per Cubic Meter	356570.00
3		Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	11.34	1265.60	INR one thousand two hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	14352.00
4		Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	43.00	316.65	INR Three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	13616.00
5		Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in Cement mortar 1:6 (one cement into six coarse sand) including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	0.82	7136.50	INR seven thousand one hundred thirty six and Paise five zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	5852.00

6	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (nonmodular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level Cement mortar 1:4 (one cement into four coarse sand) including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	38.27	955.70	INR	hundred fifty five Meter and Paise seven zero Only	Per square	36575.00
7	15 mm (fifteen millimeter) cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1: 4 (one cement into four fine sand) including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	83.71	236.10	INR	two hundred thirty six and Paise one zero Only	Per square	19764.00
8	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface Water thinnable cement primer including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	83.71	44.40	INR	forty four and Paise four zero Only	Per square	3717.00
Total:-							
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-		459186.00			
Quoted Rate in Words							

Executive Engineer,
Jhantuta Division
HPPWD, Jhantuta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of link road to village Kallar Km 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- Re grading of formation deficiency in Km 0/600 to 1/500 & Construction of 900 mm dia HPC at RD 1/160 with both side W/wall).

Name of Bidder :-

Estimated cost:- ₹ 499714.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 10000.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grade width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification 2014 Clause 302.1603.1, 603.2, and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on improvements and disposal of all surplus materials to the approved dumping sites, which shall be managed by the contractor / firm at their own, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, alongwith its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. Any Loss to the public/private property during the execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract. A recovery of useful stones for 106.59 Cubic metre @ Rs. 600/- per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item.	1065.94	296.00	INR two hundred ninety six and paise zero zero only	Per Cubic Meter	315518.00
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	34.77	212.70	INR Two Hundred twelve and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	7396.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4.8 (one Cement into four coarse sand into eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curring complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1.57	5368.30	INR five thousand three Hundred sixty eight and Paise three zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	8428.00
4	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or facing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing 1:3:6 (one cement into three coarse sand) into six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	11.41	5897.85	INR five thousand eight Hundred ninety seven and Paise eight five Only	Per Cubic Meter	67294.00

5	Providing and laying non-pressure NP-2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars joined with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement into two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm (nine hundred millimeter) dia. R.C.C. pipe including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curbing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	6.00	4020.60	INR four thousand twenty and Paise six zero Only	Per running Meter	24124.00
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one cement into five fine sand into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	14.50	4728.25	INR Four thousand seven Hundred twenty eight one and Paise two five Only	Per Cubic Meter	68560.00
7	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	4.35	1345.70	INR one thousand three Hundred forty five and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	5854.00
8	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	8.00	317.55	INR three Hundred seventeen and Paise five five Only	Each	2540.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age				499714.00
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhanduta Division
HPPWD Jhanduta


SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/O link road Tihri to Panjeen via Rachhera km 0/0 to 7/150
(SH:- ROFD at various RDs in km 3/240 to 3/375)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Estimated cost:- ₹ 498109.00				Only
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 10000.00				Only
		Time allowed:- One Month				
Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount			
				Figures	words	
687	725.05	INR seven Hundred Twenty five and Paise five Only	Per Cubic Meter			498109
Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus materials to the approved dumping sites, which shall be managed by the contractor / firm at their own, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, alongwith its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. Any Loss to the public/private property during the execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract. A recovery of useful stones for 68.70 Cubic metre @ Rs.600/- per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item.						
Total:-						498109
Quoted Rate in Figures:-		%age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words :-						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of B.J.S.M road Km 0/0 to 20/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 19/240 to 19/265). OTMNP.

Name of Bidder :-

Estimated cost:- ₹ 400842.00
Earnest Money:- ₹ 8000.00
Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil. including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	40.50	200.10	INR Two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	8104.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one cement into five fine sand into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	78.85	4451.00	INR Four thousand four Hundred fifty one and Paise nil Only	Per Cubic Meter	350961.00
3	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	21.00	1265.60	INR one thousand two Hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	26578.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	48.00	316.65	INR three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	15199.00
Total:-						400842.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer
Jhanduta Division
HPPWD, Jhanduta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/o Non Residential Building under Sub Division Jhandutta (SH:- Construction of R/wall & Boundary wall at RD 0/015 to 0/033) Under N.R. Building.				Estimated cost:- ₹ 444377.00		Only
				Earnest Money:- ₹ 8900.00		Only
				Time allowed:- Three Month		
Name of Bidder :-	Description of items	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	
Sr. No.			Figures words			
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a all lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	37.80	200 10 INR Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	7564.00	
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone egg: 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work in foundation and plinth including the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	78.48	4451.00 INR Thousand four hundred fifty one and Paise nil Only	Per Cubic Meter	349314.00	
3	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	15.12	1265.60 INR thousand hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	19136.00	
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe extending through full of width of the structure with slope of (V) 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	37.00	316.65 INR Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	11716.00	
5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in Cement mortar 1:6 (one cement into six coarse sand) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	0.72	7136.50 INR seven thousand hundred thirty six and Paise five zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	5138.00	
6	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (nonmodular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level Cement mortar 1:4 (one cement into four coarse sand) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	32.80	955.70 INR hundred fifty five and Paise seven zero Only	Per square Meter	31347.00	

7	15 mm (fifteen millimeter) cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1 : 4 (one cement into four fine sand) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	71.88	236.10	INR two hundred thirty six and Paise one zero Only	Per square Meter	16971.00
8	Applying one coat of water thinable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface. Water thinable cement primer including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	71.88	44.40	INR forty four and Paise four zero Only	Per square Meter	3191.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						
						444377.00


 Executive Engineer
 Jalandhar Division
 Haryana

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :-Construction of Koshrian to Charan road Km 0/0 to 5/100. (SH:- C/O R/wall at R.D. 0/120 to 1/130 & 0/150 to 0/168). *ST m/vp*

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Estimated cost:- ₹ 485700.00		Only
			Earnest Money:- ₹ 9700.00		Only
			Time allowed:- Three Month		
		Figures	Rate words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	49.86	212.70 INR Two Hundred Twelve and Paise Seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	10605
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	88.20	4732.80 INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty two & Paise Eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	417433
3	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	34.26	1345.70 INR One Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five and Paise Seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	46104
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	34.00	339.95 INR Three Hundred Thirty nine and Paise Nine five Only	Each	11558
Total:-					485700
Quoted Rate in Figures		% +/-			
Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Jhanda Division
HPPWD Jhanda

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction of Auhar to Kohina road via Rishikesh Km 0/0 to 14/00 (SH:- C/o R/Wall at RD 8/220 to 8/235). Under OTMNP.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 495397.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 9900.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Name of Bidder :-

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	46.80	212.70	INR two Hundred twelve and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	9954.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	94.16	4732.80	INR four Thousand seven hundred fifty two and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	445640.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	30.00	317.50	INR Three Hundred seventeen and Paise five zero Only	Each	9525.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification (Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	22.50	1345.70	INR one thousand three hundred forty five and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	30278.00
Total:-			% age +/-			495397.00
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer
Jhanda Division
HPPWD Mandla

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on Auhar to Barsand Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- C/O B/W all at RD 0/300 to 0/315)

Estimated cost:- ₹	181982.00	Only
Earnest Money:- ₹	3600.00	Only
Time allowed:- Three Month		

Sr. No.	Name of Bidder :-	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
				Figures	words		
1		Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i.e setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	27.45	212.70	INR two Hundred twelve and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	5839.00
2		Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	35.35	4732.80	INR four Thousand seven hundred thirty two and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	167304.00
3		Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	26.00	339.95	INR Three Hundred thirty nine and Paise nine five Only	Each	8839.00
Total:-							181982.00
Quoted Rate in Figures:-							
Quoted Rate in Words:-							

Executive Engineer,
Jhandaata Division
HPPWD, Jhandaata

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of BJSM road Km 0/0 to 20/00 (SH:- C/o B/wall (L.H.S.) Km 2/090 to 2/128).*

Estimated cost:- ₹ 463026.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 9300.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Name of Bidder :-						
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. All kinds of soil including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	142.50	158.30	INR one hundred fifty eight and paise three zero only	Per Cubic Meter	22558.00
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	31.90	212.70	INR Two Hundred twelve and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	6785.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one cement into five fine sand into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	82.20	4732.80	INR Four thousand seven Hundred thirty two and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	389036.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	72.00	339.95	INR three Hundred thirty three and Paise nine five Only	Each	24476.00
5	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing 1:3:6 (one cement into three coarse sand) into six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	3.42	5897.85	INR five thousand eight Hundred ninety seven and Paise eight five Only	Per Cubic Meter	20171.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age		463026.00		
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- A/R & M/o Dholaig to Malraon 0/0 to 4/500 & Gangloho o Malraon 18/0 to 21/0km
14/0 to 20/0 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulder and Removal of slips in various Rds)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of Work :- A/R & M/o Dholag to Malraon 0/0 to 4/500 & Gangloha o Malraon 18/0 to 21/0km 14/0 to 20/0 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulder and Removal of slips in various Rds)		Estimated cost:- ₹ 496910.00		Only					
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 9900.00		Only					
		Time allowed:- Two Month							
Sr. No.	Description of teams	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount			
			Figures	words					
	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in all lead and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer -in -Charge	2050	139.8	INR One hundred thirty Nine And paise Eighty only	Per cubic Meter	286590			
1	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/ irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a all leads as per technical specification Clause 1903 complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	3675.00	57.23	INR fifty seven and Paise twenty three Only	Per square Meter	210320.00			
Total:-						496910.00			
Quoted Rate in Figure		%							
Quoted Rate in Words									

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						Estimated Cost:- 499820.00 /- only	
Name of work :- G/O Link road Behri to Kalol Road Km 0/0 to 6/00 (SH:- Construction of Wire Crate R/wall at Rd. 5/775 to 5/790.)						Earnest Money:- 10000.00 /- only	
Time:- Three months							
Sl. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate In Words	Unit	Amount		
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Tax/ labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octroi. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	59.85	Ruppes Five hundred sixty two and paise seventy three only 562.73	Per cubic metre	33679		
2	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax, labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octroi. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	42.15	Ruppes one hundred twenty eight and paise fifteen only 212.70	Per cubic metre	8965.00		
3	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire grades with 4 mm diameter G.I. wire, confirming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 % (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighing not less than 25 kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	136.70	Ruppes one thousand four hundred fifty eight and paise forty only 2767.10	Per cubic metre	378263.00		
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octroi. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	230.00	INR Four Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Thirty Only 343.10	Per Cubic Meter	78913.00		
Total					499820.00		
Quoted Rate in Figure:-							
Quoted Rate in Words:-							

Head of Account

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division,
HPPWD., Jhandutta.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.

Name of Work :- C/O link road Boat Ghat Lulhar Km 0/0 to 0/500 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/0 to 0/013). *Deposit 16/07/16*

Name of Work :- C/O link road Boat Ghat Lulhar Km 0/0 to 0/500 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/0 to 0/013). <i>Deposit Rs 5000</i>									
Estimated cost:- ₹ 288515.00									
Earnest Money:- ₹ 5800.00									
Time allowed:- Two Months									
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount			
			Figures	words					
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	26.65	212.70	INR Two Hundred Twelve and Paise Seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	5668			
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	54.08	4732.80	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty two & Paise Eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	255950			
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe extending through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	22.00	339.95	INR Three Hundred Thirty nine and Paise Nine five Only	Each	7479			
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	14.43	1345.70	INR One Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five and Paise Seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	19418			
Total:-		%age +/-		288515					
Quoted Rate in Figures									
Quoted Rate in Words									

Executive Engineer,
Jhanda Division
HPPWD, Jhanda

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- R/R damage on various roads under Jhandutta Section II at Nakhera (SH:- Maintenance of earthen Shoulders of various roads) .

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of Work :- R/R damage on various roads under Jhandutta Section II at Nakhlera (SH:- Maintenance of earthen Shoulders of varios roads) .			Estimated cost:- <input type="checkbox"/> 435010.00		Only				
			Earnest Money:- <input type="checkbox"/> 8700.00		Only				
			Time allowed:- Two Month						
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount			
			Figures	words					
1	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	9426.00	46.15	INR forty six and Paise one five Only	Per square Meter	435010.00			
Total:-						435010.00			
Quoted Rate in Figures:-		% age +/-							
Quoted Rate in Words:-									

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O various road under Jhandutta sub Division (S.H:-Hiring of Excavator cum loader /JCB for removal of slips at various roads) *A/R & M/O*

Estimated cost Rs.:- ~~99,162/-~~ *16250000*

Earnest Money Rs. ~~2000/-~~

Time allowed:- 15

S.No	Descriptions.	Quantity	Rate in Figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB make having loading bucket capacity of 0.90 cum to 1.0 cum and back hoe bucket capacity of 0.20 to 0.30 cum for removal for clearance of slips/boulder in all leads and lifts and disposal of unserviceable material upto dumping site and stacking of serviceable material along road side and neatly dressing the road as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	125.00	787.00 <i>1309</i>	Rs. Seventy eight thousand seven only <i>Thirteen thousand seven only</i>	Per Hour	98375.00 <i>16250000</i>
Quoted Rate in Figures:-		% Age +/-				98375.00
Quoted Rate in Words:-						

Note : Any damage to Machinery during working hours will be responsibility of the contractor and repair charges will be born by him at risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
H.P.W.D. Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- A/R & M/O on various roads under Jhandutta Sub- Division (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with Trolley including Labour Hiring) . <i>A/R & M/O</i>		Estimated cost:- ₹		99500.00	Only	
		Earnest Money:- ₹		2000.00	Only	
		Time allowed:- Three Month				
Sr. No	Description of iteams	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Hiring of tractor with trolly for Shifting of materials carriage/ shifting of excavated material or any type of materials as per requirement including P.O.L. charges and other establishment required at site i.e. driver cleaner and other staff and other incidental charges complete as per the direction of Engineer- in-Charge.	40.00	1350.00	INR one thousand three hundred fifty and paise nil only	Per day	54000.00
2	Hiring of labour for loading and unloading of material from tractor trolly and cleaning of road surface making ready the road surface to repair of pot holes etc as per the direction of Engineer- in- Charge.	130.00	350.00	INR three hundred fifty and paise nil only	Per day	45500.00
Total:-						99500.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		%		age +/-		
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta